

Herbert K. Haas

Chairman of the Supervisory Board



Professional career

| 2006 – 2018 | Talanx AG und HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G. – Chairman of the Board of Management |
|-------------|---|
| 2002 – 2006 | Talanx AG und HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G. – Member of the Board of Management |
| 1994 | Hannover Rückversicherung AG und E+S Rückversicherung AG – Member of the Executive Board |
| 1989 | Hannover Rückversicherung AG und E+S Rückversicherung AG – Vice President Finance, Participations, Controlling, Taxes |
| 1985 | Insurance Corporation of Hannover, USA – Vice President Finance und Chief Financial Officer |
| 1984 | Hannover Rückversicherung AG – Section Manager Subsidiaries and Strategic Investments |
| 1982 | E+S Rückversicherung AG – Executive Assistant to the Executive Board |
| 1980 | Federal Supervisory Office for the Insurance Industry – Specialist in the "Financial Supervision of Property/Casualty Insurers and Reinsurers" department |

Academic background

Studied business administration at the Technical University of Berlin

Seats on legally required domestic supervisory boards

- Hannover Rück SE¹² (Vice Chair)
- HDI Haftpflichtverband der Deutschen Industrie V.a.G³ (Chair)

Seats on comparable domestic or foreign control boards of commercial enterprises

None

- 1 Seat held on the supervisory board of a Group company.
- 2 Listed company.
- This seat is held on the supervisory board of a shareholder with a material participation in Talanx AG, i.e. a shareholder with an interest of more than 10% in the voting shares of Talanx AG.